International Electrotechnical Commission



Worldwide System for Conformity Testing and Certification of Electrotechnical Equipment and Components (IECEE)

## **CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE**

TO PARTICIPATE IN THE IECEE CB-SCHEME

## **TUV Rheinland (India) Pvt. Ltd.** # 82/A, West Wing, 3rd Main Road, Electronics City Phase 1, Bangalore-560100, INDIA.

has been assessed and determined to fully comply with the requirements of ISO/IEC 17025: 2005-05, The Basic Rules, IECEE 01: 2012-06 and Rules of Procedure IECEE 02: 2012-06, and the relevant IECEE CB-Scheme Operational Documents.

## TUV Rheinland (India) Pvt. Ltd.

is therefore entitled to operate as a CB Testing Laboratory under the responsibility of **TUV RH Japan** as National Certification Body and to carry out testing within the IECEE CB Scheme for the Scope (Product Category(ies) and Standard(s)) as listed in the relevant part of the IECEE Web Site at www.iecee.org, and is subject to all other terms as set forth in the IECEE Basic Rules and Rules of Procedure

This certificate remains valid until August 23<sup>rd</sup> 2015 at which time it will be reissued by the IECEE Executive Secretary upon successful completion of the normally scheduled 3-year Reassessment Programme administered by the IECEE CB Scheme.

Signed by:

Pierre de Ruvo IECEE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

Date of Issue: 2012-12-12 TL332